

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12469 of 2010

=====

GUJARAT STATE SOCIAL WELFARE ADVISORY BOARD

Versus

ASHOK BHAGWAN THUMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR MANOJ N POPAT(671) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL K SHAH(803) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL

Date : 04/05/2018

ORAL ORDER

There is a sick note filed by the other side. As such, this matter is adjourned to 26th July, 2018.

(MOHINDER PAL, J)

(ashish)