

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12469 of 2010

=====

GUJARAT STATE SOCIAL WELFARE ADVISORY BOARD

Versus

ASHOK BHAGWAN THUMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR MANOJ N POPAT(671) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL K SHAH(803) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent is present. He submits that the learned counsel for the petitioner was informed about the priority of hearing taken yesterday evening and today.

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner is not present. In the interest of justice, list on 10.06.2026.

ABHISHEK/170

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)