

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12469 of 2010

=====

GUJARAT STATE SOCIAL WELFARE ADVISORY BOARD

Versus

ASHOK BHAGWAN THUMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR MANOJ N POPAT(671) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL K SHAH(803) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 17/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was taken up for hearing, even in the second call, learned advocate Mr. Manoj N. Popat for the petitioner remains absent before this Court.

In view of the above, the present petition stands dismissed. Rule stands discharged. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier stands vacated forthwith.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)