

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12469 of 2010

=====

GUJARAT STATE SOCIAL WELFARE ADVISORY BOARD

Versus

ASHOK BHAGWAN THUMAR

=====

Appearance:

MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL K SHAH(803) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 06/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Dimple Thaker submits that she has replaced learned advocate Mr. Manoj Popat for the petitioner and, therefore, her name may be reflected in the the cause list. Order accordingly.

Stand over to 3.9.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

vk